SHELDON MACHINE CO. Ine

Manufacturers of Sheldon Precision Lathes Milling Machines « Shapers
4258 N. KNOX AVENUE » CHICAGO 41, ILLINOIS, U.S. A,

TELEPHONE: MULBERRY 65-1970 + OABLE ADDRESS: SHELDONGO

,4 T""TQ.

) Y
2 @m; 1o

11 & 129 "TRBE™ LATHES (PRIOR TO SERTAL NO. TSWQE L521h) -



SHELDON MACHINE COMPANY, INC.

4258 North Knox Avenue .

CHICAGO 41, ILLINOIS

Ref.

No., Part ¥Wo,
1 E-966X
2 E-1033X
3 A-T00
4 UE-988
5 A~106
[ A-207
7 A-1201
8 E-983
9 £-1029

10 ELP-387

11 E-1030

12 E-971

13 A-210

14 8-1139

15 H-721

16 A-B10

17 A-809

18 E-982

19 E-9B0

20 B-57X

2} A-208

22 ELP-987

23 A-325

24 A-1502

25 A-600

26 A-1007

82149

7

@)
e

Lo

e

7

08660

MOTOR

Description

Attaching. Bracket

Pin for Attaching Bracket

Cotter Pin, 1/8 x 1}

Support Screw for Main Bracket

Jam Nut, Hy.Hex,,1/2-13 N.C.

Lock Washer, 1,/2"

Snap Ring, 5/8

Eccentric

Gulde Stud for Adjusting Rod

Bushing for Adjusting Rod

Guide Stud Snap Ring

Eccentric Lever

Look Washer, 5/18"

Stud

Ball for Handle

Taper Pin, #2 x 3/4"

Taper Pin, #2 x 1"

Eccentric Shaft

Adjusting Rod

Pin for Eccentric

¥asher, 1/2"

Support Screw for Motor Base

Cap Serew, Hex. Head, 5/16-18
N.C. x 2-1/4

Pulley

Socket Set Screw,Cup Point
1/4-20 N.C. x 3/8

Grease fitting

Quant.

e H D A bt bt el ot et et DD b ) D et L e et

Lok -

DRI VE UNTIF
Ref.
No. Part No,
27 B-867
28 E-968X
29 A-1500
30 A-1550
31 HE-130
32 A-1160
33 E-972X
34 A-700
35 A-618
36 UB-409
37 A-211
38 E-1025
39 E-974
40 A-903
41 A-1551
42 E-975
43 E-977X
44 A-701
45 E-1148
48 A-1501
47 A-101
48 A-200
48 A-323
50 A-203
51 A-209
52 XE-269

E-400

N O,

Description

Main Bracket

Lower Cone Bracket

Hotor Pulley

Yotor "V Belt

Ziber Washer

Needle Bearing

Shaft for Bwivel Bage

Cotter pin 1/8 x 1

Socket Set Screw, Cup Point,
3/8-16 N.C. x 3/8

Stop Collar for Shaft

¥asher, 5/8

4-Step "V Belt Sheave

Upper Shaft

Mi-Pro Tubing Key, #HP-606

Cone Pulley “V" Belt 5/8" x 27"

Lower Shaft

Main & Attaching Bracket Shaft
Cotter Pin, 1/8 x 1-1/2

Spacer

Double "¥" Balt Pulley

Jam Nut, 5/16-18 N,C,

Lock Washer, 5/16

Cap Screw, Hex, Head 3/8-~16 N.C.

x 1-1/4.
Lock ¥asher, 3/8
Washer, 3/8
Motor Base

Quant,

Pt b i BB DR e D e Dt NI DS T AN et O T bt it et




SHELDON MACHINE COMPANY, INC. . 4258 North Knox Avenue ' CHICAGO 41, ILLINOIS

a1 TOEC¥
gt cui (AR ek
@ e unatd i o
TR pnads
Funs OV

GEAR GUARD ASSEMBLY

Ref. Ro. Part ¥Ne. Description Cuentity

1 {k-1129 Swinging Guard (11" Lathe )uisveiiivirarnoreasnnsns
(M_llag n “ (12“ Lathe}..'..."ll....‘....l.'.‘
(K-llZBI St&tionﬂry Gua!ﬁ (ll“ Lathe);.cn-ou-ac--onggcnltnn
(M—1128 " " (12“ L&the)..llcttloltoot-ooqu‘ac

K_1130 Hingel.lli.l]..lI'..C.I.l‘.'..‘l'.l...'..l...l.'l.
A—gla hTachiDe Screv" 1/4"x5/8““....".‘."..."".'."'
A“105 Hex. Nut l/AHOQIOGQIOODICOllCIIltl".l‘!!l"!lll'l
K=1129-.2 COVED PlabBsrsnsassssansassvaonsassasssroasssssesd
A"B?O M&chine Scre’ﬂ#gx1/4.--.-.---n--c--.un-----u
Aél455 Latch'lll!III.I...'....r..'..l.“l‘..l..'..l..'..‘
A—1454 Latch Strikea.l.o‘l.l.lllll..l'l.4|‘llllll.lltl|ll

S-426 Metric Cutting Chart.cseiiassesaerasrsesnssannanas
S—ls Spindle Speed Chertececnsrnessareratssnsssnvanranne

D E 00 b b DD b 0N ON B R Rt

et
FWNFO0RT MW 2o

A—852 Egcutcheon Pinaceaseseosansnonrsnaserossesancnnena
A-&55 Machine Screw 6—32 X 1/4“..1I!OO'..Q'.I!O.QICOI!D!
A-P05 Lock Washer 1/4”0.!!ilottlllllliﬂill!!ll|illlll'll

3249



SHELDON MACHINE CO., INC,, 4258 NORTH KNOX AVENUE, CHICAGO 4, ILLINOIS

HEADSTOCK (TIMKEN BEARING)
For 11" and 12" Lathes

Ref, Ref,
No. Part No. Deseription Quan. No. Pari FKo. Deseription Quan.
i T-1401 Front Bearing Cap, -1 25 5-1139 Bcrew Btud 1
2 A-327 Cap Screw 1/4% x'3/40 8 26 A-210 Lock Washer 5/16 1
3 T-1401-1 Gasket, Front 1 BT - M-721 Knob i
3 T-1415  Spindle 1 28 A-607 Set Screw 3/8" x 5/an pa
5 A-903 Key 3/4" x 3/16% 1 29 T-1410 Eccentric Bushing 1
6 A-902 Key 1/2" x 1/g" 1 30 E-1125  Plunger 1
7 A-1142  Front Bearing Assembly 1 31 8-1405X Large Back Gear, 50T 1
{ro" Inspsotion) 32 A-1357 0ilite Bearing 2
8 T-1400  Headstock (118 Lathes) 1 33 8-1406X Back Gear Pinion, 177 1
g  TH-1400 Hezdstock (127 Lathes) 1 3,  A606  Set Screm,5/16n x 1-1/2% 2
9 k=70 Headstock Clamp -2 35 8-1409 Back Gear Shaft o1
10 A-306 Cap Screw 3/8" x 1-1/e® 4 26 T-1411  FEceentric Bushing 1
11 A-~1010 011 Cup 2 37 A-1003 0il Hole Cover 1
12 A~1143  Rear Bearing Assembly 1 38 A-901 Key 5/8" x 3/i6n 1
: ("0 Inspection) 3% T-1416 °  Spacer 1
13 T-1408  Take-Up Collar 1 4 R-38 Face Qear Plunger 1
14 KB-466  Spindle Feed Gear, 32T 1 41 8-1404  Face Gear, 62T 1
15 8-1418  Spindle Nut 1 42 1~40 Spring 1
16 T-1402-1 Gagket, Rear 1 43 4-1358  0ilite Bearing 2
17 T-1402 Reer Bearing Cap 1 44, 5-1403 gt Belt Pulley 1
18 L-776 Lock Screw Plug 4 45 A-631 Set Screw 1/4" x 5/g¢ 2
19 A-601 Set Screw 1/4" x 1/4M [ 46 A-602 Set Serew 5/16% x 5/160 1
20 K-543 Plunger Knob 1 47 T-1407 Small Face Gear, 30T 1
2l 5605 Set Screw,1/4" x 5/16¢ 1 48 P-1412  Collar 1
22 K-546 Plunger Spring 1 49 #* nyn Belt 2
23 K-98 Bushing 1
24 K69 Back Gear Handle 1

#Belt length determined by style of mounting,
61949 type of drive, and bed size, Identify by
Lathe gerial number when ordering, -



SHELDON MACHINE COMPANY, INC. . 4258 North Knox Avenve o CHICAGO 41, ILLINOIS

74
REVERSE PLATE (10" LATHE)

Ref,
No. Part No. Description Quantity
1 A-102 Full Nut, 3/8"
2 K-93 Washer
3 L-815 16 T, Gear
4 L-1328-2 Pinion Shaft
5 A-900 Key
6 L-1128-3 32 T, Gear
7 S-1444 30 T. Gear
8 5-1445 28 T, Gear
9 5-1443 Stud
10 5-1140 Wick
12 L-206 Lever Screw
13 L-76 Lever
14 1,-827 Machine handle

15 A=-1000 0il Cup
16 S-1442 Reverse Plate
17 A-1305 Bushing

18 L.-82 Pull Pin

1% L.-83 Spring

20 A-100 Jam Nut, 3/8"

21 S-73 Bushing

22 K-51 Collar

23 A-809 Taper Pin, #2 x 1"
24 5-31 Tension Plate

25 A-203 Lock Washer

26 8-702 Stud

R RO bt i e b DO R b et e bl DS D b bt b DY et b el

27 A-609 Set Screw, 3/8" x 3/4"

2149



SHELDON MACHINE COMPANY, INC, . 4258 North Knox Avenve . CHICAGO 41, ILLINOIS

D ar
6 _dmSy
Sty §

GEAR BOoX

Rof, Part Ref. Part
Ko. Ko, Description Quantity No. NHo. Description Quantity
1 A-B10 Tapsr Pin, #2 x 3/4 . . . . + « + v v 1 2 ao K-1324 Fut & & ¢ v ¢ o a2 0 & ¢ & & o & & 1 a2 s 1
2 E-742 Shifter Lever Yoke , . . . . . . . « . 1 3 K-T00X  Gear Box. . v v v s v ek a0 e e 1
3 K-728 Shifter Lever, Lover. . « & + « &+ « o &+ » 1 32 A-1250 Stud, 3/8-16 N.C. x 1-1/2 . C e e e e 1
4  A-1200 Snap Riog, 378" . . . v v 4 b v e e e 1 33 A-630 Headless Set Screw, 1/4-20 N.C. x 5/16. . 4
5 K-729 Stud for Shifter Levers . . s . 1 34 E-735 Tumbler Gear, 16 Tooth, ., . ., , . . . . . 1
& R-727 Shifter Lever, Upper. . + « = = & « + 4 o 1 as K-736 Key for Tumbler Pinfom. , . . « .« .« . . . 1
7 A-1400 Steel Ball, 1/44™. . . & v v 4 v 4 0 o+ oa s 1 a8 E-728 Tumbler Shaft ., . . & & 4 & & 4 + 2 s 4 1
8 L-827 ¥achine Handia, , . . . . . ., . , + + « 1 37 K-712 Upper & Lower Shaft Gear 30 Tooth . . , . 2
9 A-200  Lock Washer, 5/16". . . . . « 4 4« . .+ . . 3 38 A-B09  Taper Pin, #2 X 1" . 4 4 4 v 4 s 4 4 s s 2
10 A-300 Cap Bcrew, Fillister Head, 5/16"-18 N.C. 3g  K-7om Upper Shaft Sleeve GeaT . . « & « o+ « 1
XS5/B & o . h e i e e e e e e e e 1 40 E-T13 Dpper & Lower Shaft Gear, 40 Tooth. . . , 2
11 A-602 Headless Set Screw, Cup Point, 5/16"-18 41 E-1318 Cluster Gear Shaft Collar . . . . . + . . 1
N B - L 1 42 A-804 Taper Pin, #2 x 1-0/24". . . . . . . .. . 1
12 K-15¢ Shifter Lever Sprimg. . . . + + + + ¢ » 1 43 X-761 Retaining Ring for Cluster Gear Sleeve, . 1
13 A-850 Groove Pin, Type 2, P /4 x 578 , . . . . . 1 44 K-724 Cluster Gear, 28 Tooth, . + « v ¢+ & & + & 1
14 X-738X  Cover, Gear BOK . « » 4+ 4 4 s s w4 s 4w 1 5  K-723 Cluster Gear, 28 Tooth, . + . . 2 v v 4 & 1
15 8§-7600 ¥acme Plate k Thread Cutting Chert ., , , . 1 46 E-722 Cluster Gear, 24 Tooth. 4, . & 4 o 4 & o 1
16 A-B52 Drive Stud, #0 x 3716 , . . . . « « « . . 4 47 K-T21 Cluster Gear, 23 Teoth. + v v & +« 4 v & o 1
17 A-605 Socket Set Screw, Cup Poink, 1/4-20 N,C. 48  E-720 Cluster Gesr, 22 Tooth. . . . . . + 4+ . . 1
B 1 2 49 718 Cluster Gear, 20 Tooth., . + .+ « + 4+ &« + + 1
18 E.738 Pull Pin Eoob o, & o 4 0 v v 0 v e a e . 1 50 K-718 Cluster Gear, 18 Tooth, . . o 4 + 4 + + « 1
i¢  R-8B Tupbler Handle Pin Bushing, . . . . . . . by 51 K-717 Cluster Sleeve Gear, 6 Tooth , , . . . . 1
20 E-546 Pull Spring . « . . . . o Ve e e e 1 52 K-708 Key for Cluster 8leeve. . . . . .« .+ + « . 1
21 A-1000  Ofler, 174" DESVE . . 4 4 v s v b . o4 . . 2 53  K-1319 Cluster Gear Shaft. . 4 « 4 4 « « 4 & + b
22 E-97 Tunbler Handle Pull Pin . . . . . .+ « . . 1 54 K-1036 Sliding Gear Shaft. . v v 4 4 1« v w0 4 w . 1
23 A-851 Groove Pin, Type 2, 1/8 x k=224 , , . , . 1 55  E-716 Key for 5liding Gear Shaft. , . . . , . . 1
24 E-734 TUBBIEY , v v 4 v h w ow v v e e ek e e 1 56 A-631 Headlessg Set Screw, Cup Point,
25  K-89 Tumbler Intermediate Pin, , , ., ., , . . . 1 1/4-20 K.Co X 5/8 0 0 v v v v v u h ks 1
26 E-737 Tumbler Intermedizte Gear (22 Tooth). . . 1 57 K-715 Lower Shaft Sleeve Gear . . . ., + . . . 1
27 A-302 €Cap Serew, Hex, Heand, 5/16-18 K,C, 58 K-703 Retaiping Collar for Sliding Gear Shaft . 1
EI- 7 T, 1 59  A-p02 Hi-Pro Tubing Key #404. . , ., .« . . . « 2
28 A-301 Cep Screw, Fillister Head, 5/18-18 N.C. 60 X-T01X Bushing, Left Hand, 1.000 ©.D.
X34 0 i h s i e e e e e e e 1 x 627 I.D, x 1-3/8" long . + + 4 s . . 1
29 A-304 Cap Screw, Fillister Eead, 5/16-18 N.C. 61 A-802 EEF o v v v v e ke e e e 1
3172 0 iy e e e e e 1 62 L-776 PIUB. v ¢ 6 v o v 0 4 s v 4 r e e e e 1
63 A~B05 Sat Screw , . . 4 0 v v s s e e 4 ek oa s 1




SHELDON MACHINE COMPANY, INC. . 4258 North Knox Avenve . CHICAGO 41, ILLINOIS

o
=l

APRON ABSEMBLY (10" - 11" & 12" LATHE 8§)

Ref, Ref,

No. Part Ko, Description Quant, Xo, Part No, Deseription Quant,
1 K-543 Plunger Knob 1 32 K-554 Lead Sorew Nut Pin 2
2 K-98 Bushing 1 33 A-805 Set Bcrew 1/4" x 5/16" 1
3 X-548 Plunger Spring 1 34 K-539X Lead Screw Nut (Two Plece) 1
4 X~1125 Plunger 3 35 K-5628 Counter Lock Stud 1
5 A-100 Hex, Nuf 3/8" 1 36 K~13 Friction Shaft 1
8 K-93 Washer 1 37 A-303 Cap Screw 1/4" x 3/4" [:]
7 K-15 Friction Knurl 1 38 A-603 Set Screw 1/4" x 3/8" 1
8 K-14 Friction Bushing 1 38 K-18 Quadrant Gear, 58T 1
) A-B53 Groove Pin, 1/8Y x 7/8B" 1 40 K-184 Back Wall 1
10 L-10 Half Nut Crank 1 41 K-18 Quadrant Pipion, 12T 1
11 A-804 Taper Pin, #2 x 1-1/4" 2 42 K-553 Quadrant 8tud 1
12 L-827 Yachine Handle 1 43 K=5652X Quadrant b3
13 K-655 Apron Body 1 44 K-23X Rack Pinion Gear, 68T 1
14 A-1003 041 Qup, 1/4" 6 45 A-801 ¥oodruff Key, #61 1

15 A-1400 Steel Ball, 1/4" 1 46 K-549 Guide Block 1

18 A-602 Set Screw 5/16" x 5/18" 1 47 K-1605 Rack Pinion Stud 1

17 K-863 Spring 1 48 K-542 Handwheel Shaft 1

18 K-548 Quadrant Lever 1 49 A-900 Woodruff Key #3 1

10 A-101 Hex. Nut 5/18" 3 50 LK-522 Stud Serew 1

20 K-24 Hachine Handle 1 51 E-187 Handwheel 1

21 K-511 011 Pipe 1 52 A-858 Drive Stud #7 x 3/8" 2

T 22 A-8B5 Greove Pin 3/16" x 3/4" 2 53 A-1002 0il Cup, 5/18" 1

23 K-585 Quadrant Link 1 54 K-551 Eccentric Stud 1

24 A-854 Groove Pin, 3/16" x 1/2" b3 55 X.532 Rack Pinion 1

25 A-858 Groove Pin, 1/4" x 1" 2 58 K-533 Rzck Pinion Bushing 1

28 K-534 Safety Latch 1 58 A=811 Taper Pin #4 x 1-3/4% 1

27 A-209 ¥asher 3/8" 1 59 K-11 Worm Wheel 1

28 K-560 Spring 1 80 K-3 Yorm 1

30 K-12 Worm ¥heel Frietion 1 681 A-319 Cap Screw 1/4" x 1" 2

31 X-536-7 Hrlf Nut Cam 1 3] A-1008 0i} Cup, 3/18" 1

83 A-857 Groove Pin, 3/16" x 3/4" 2

22148



SHELDON MACI%INE-COMPANY, INC, J 4258 North Knox Avenue 0 CHICAGO 41, ILLINOIS

4 AN 63 65, 86
N B el (29 e (1 ed L.
%}@ @@(%@ T 5

AT s ;
Wit s s o ERAA o

XTI P kI ]

1)

CARRIAGE WITH TELESCOPIC TAPER ATTACHMENT

Ref, Ref,

No, Part No, Description Quan, No,  Part Ko, Deseription Quan,
1 K-891 Thread Indicater Shaft 1 36 A-377 Cap Serew, 3/8-16 x 1 2
2 A-332 Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 21 1 37 A-210 Lockwasher, 5/16 . 2
3  K-8%0 Thread Indicator Body~ 3 38 A-x26 Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 2 2
L A-807 Taper Pin, #1 x 3/ 2 39 K.d892 Thread Indieator Dial 1
5  K-192 Thread Indicator Worm Wheel 1 L0 K-l25 Croes Psed Screw Bushing 1
6 A—31§ Machine Serew, 8-32 x 3/8 b k1 A-1004  0il Hole Cover 1
7  LK-487 ¥V Felt Wiper Retainer 2 k2  A=900 Woodruff Rey, 1/2 x 1/8 1
8  K-1l41 V Wiper Felt 2 43 L-853 Brass Plug 1

A-857 Groove Pin (Type 2} 3/16 x 3/, 2 4y K-458 Micrometar Collar Screw 1

10 M-3431 Binding Block 2 &5 L-126 Hicrometer Collar 1

11 K-12) Binding Serew 1 56 K-352 Cross Feed Screw Ball Crank 1

12 M-119y Carriage 1 47 A-35 Machine Serew, 1/4-20 x 3/1 1

13 LK-389 Plat Felt Wiper Retainer 2 L8 L-22 Micrometer Collar Bushing 1.
X4 K-1142 Flat Wiper Felt 2 &9 MN-1192 Tapered Gib 1

L1 M-122 Back Clamp 1 50  K-1ids Lower Silide 1

16 A-235 Lockwasher, 3/4n 5 51 K-13k Swivel Binding Bolt 2

17 A«313 Cap Screw, g/a-m x 7/8 3 52 A-102 Hex. Nut, 3/8-16 2

18 A-803 Taper Pin, #3 x v 2 53 A-307 Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 3/) 1

19 TT-1195 Bracket 1 5L A-316 Cap Serew, 1/5-20 x 3/4 2

20 TT-1208 Tapered Gib 1 55 TT-1331 Connecting Plate b

21 17-1202 Short Adjusting Screw 2 56 A-}51 Machine Screw, 1/4-20 x 5/16

22 A-613 Set Serew, 5/16-18 x 5/16 2 57 MK-128 Cross Feed Nug 1

23 IT-1197 S1ide 1 58  Trel2y Cross Feed Pinion 1

2 TT-212 Slide Lock Clamp Screw 2 39  TT~129 Pinion Key 1

25 17-1198 Slide Lock Bracket 1 60  A-h29 Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 1-3/1, 1

26 KT-217 Slide Leck Clamp 1 61  A-b11 - Set Serew, 1/4-20 x 1/2 1

27 A=104 Hex, Nut, 5/8-18 3 62 TT-1216 Telescoping Cross Feed Screw 1

28  TT-}210 Slide Lock Red 1 63  TP-130 Screw Washer 1

29 LKM-940  Gibv Adjusting Serew 2 64  TT-1196  Cross Slide 1

30 TT-1209B Swivel Pin 1 65 A-103 Hex, Rut, 5/16-14 2

31 TT-1333 Swivel 1 66  A-200 Lockwasher, 5/16 1

32 R-93 Swivel Washer 2 67 TT=1206 Cross Slide Clamp 2

33 Tr-213 Swivel Clamp Secrew 2 68 TT-1521 Cross 31ide Pin 1

34 TT-1334  Saddle -1 6%  A-1400 Steel Ball, 1/4n 1

35 TT-1335  Slide Saddle Gib 1 70 A-618 Set Serew, 3/8-16 x 13/4 1



SHELDON MACHINE COMPANY, INC,

4258 North Knox Avenve

CHICAGO 41, ILLINOIS

Ref,

Ho,

L - T A )

e e
wWOR

Degscription
Tool Post Screw

Tool Post Wedge

Tool Post Ring

Taol Post

Anchor Plate -

011 Cup

Swivel Nut

Compound Feed Screw
Compound Serew Bushing
Hicrometer Gollar Bushing
Key -.1/2" x 1/8n

¥icrozeter Collar

' Part No, Lathe
11" ian

K-§51  K-451
1-826  X-253
K-24%  K-256
K-140  K-254
K-1k%  K-253
A-100L  A-1004
M-257  M-257
L-431  L-831
K-833  K-433
L-228  L-228
A-900  A-900
L-126  L-126

COMPOUND ASSEMBLY

guan.

L T e e e N LR R " S WP

Ref,

O,

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Description

Plug

Herometer Collér Jerew
Set Screw - 1/44 x 1/
Ball Grank

Serew = 1/47 x 3/4"

Top Slide

Tapered Gib

Swivel

Gib Adjusting Screw

Set Serew - 516" x 3fan
Swivel Post

Cap Screw

Part No, lathe
1 20

L-853
K-558
A-601
L-836
A~35L
K-1183
K-1191
K-118%
LEK-g40
A-606
K-1193
A-307

1.-853
K-458
A-601

" L-836

A-354
M-135
K-119}
M-1181
LKM.940
A-506
M-133
A-307

guan.

[ N I I T S S oV S WO PR



SHELDON MACHINE COMPANY, INC. . 4258 North Knox Avenue . CHICAGO 41, ILLINOIS

TATLSTQCK UNIT

Part Ro. Part Mo,
Ref Ko, Description 1lrLathe 128Lathe Quant, Ref.Xo, Deoscription 1lrLathe 12"Lathe Quent.

*Spindle #3 M.Tuve,.  S-1509  5-1509
Spindle KeFosesesass B-806 K-806
Spindle Hut....aess  K-285 K-285
8¢t Screw ¢ x 3/8.. A-600  A-600

14 Adjusting Serew Hut  8-1511 s-1511 1 1

2

3

2

z 011 Hole Cover..,... A-1003  A-1003
7

g

9

15 Socket Head Cap

Serew 8-32 x 1/2,, A-L454 A-454
16 Tallstock ¥rench.,, K-509 K-509
17 Clanp Bolt Nutssssa E-1146 R~1146
18 Set Serew 5/16x5/16  A-613  A-H13
19 Tailstook Serew..., S-12513 51513
20 Woodruff Key £3.... A-S00 A-900
21 Sorew Bushing.,,,., 21517 5-18512
22 #raflstock Handwheel E-197  E-197
23 Machine Hendle..... K-24 K-2A
24 Wagheriiiivennnnars K-93 E-93
25 Stop Nut 3/8-16.... A-138  A-138

Stud 7/16 x 2-1/4., - A-1251 A-1%51
Spindle Clamp Bushing K-212 K-p12
Binding Handle...,.., K-570 K-570
Teilstock TOPasay. 5-1428 M-14%8
10 Teilstock Base,..... SH-1426 Bu-1)96
11 Tailstoek Clamp...., X-80X R-80X
12 Machine Bolt $x3-3/4 A-348  A-348
13 Adjusting Serew,,.,. S-1510 3-1510

Prb bt Bl Bt e e e e et et
Lol ok ol ol ol e -

#Price includes Ref. Nos. 3 & 4
#Price includes Ref. Ro, 23

31449



